

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Mack Robertson

Email: <u>mrobertson@rphomes.community</u>

RP Communities Earns 2024 Great Place To Work Certification

Chattanooga, TN — RP Communities is proud to be Certified by Great Place To Work. The prestigious award is based entirely on what current employees say about their experience working at RP Communities. This year, 92% of employees said it's a great place to work- 35 points higher than the average U.S. Company.

Great Place To Work is the global authority on workplace culture, employee experience, and the leadership behaviors proven to deliver market-leading revenue, employee retention and increased innovation.

"Great Place To Work Certification is a highly coveted achievement that requires consistent and intentional dedication to the overall employee experience," says Sarah Lewis-Kulin, the Vice President of Global Recognition at Great Place To Work. She emphasizes that Certification is the sole official recognition earned by the real-time feedback of employees regarding their company culture. "By successfully earning this recognition, it is evident that RP Communities stands out as one of the top companies to work for, providing a great workplace environment for its employees."

"We are thrilled to become Great Place to Work Certified. We consider employee experience a top priority every day," said Chief Operating Officer of RP Communities, Chris Todd. "We owe our continued success to our team of dedicated employees at RP Communities. We celebrate and thank them for all they do to earn this incredible recognition."

About RP Communities

In 2018, RP Communities was founded by a group of passionate Chattanooga natives with extensive experience in construction, commercial banking, and residential development. Our mission: to redefine happy living by setting the industry standard through quality craftsmanship and unwavering transparency. Today, we've expanded our team to meet the diverse needs of our customers, offering unique communities with a focus on livable functionality and affordability. From the moment you step into our model homes to the final walk-through of your new home, RP Communities is dedicated to ensuring your satisfaction, making your house an RP Home where you can achieve your dreams and start your journey toward happy living.

About Great Place to Work Certification™

Great Place To Work® Certification™ is the most definitive "employer-of-choice" recognition that companies aspire to achieve. It is the only recognition based entirely on what employees report about their workplace experience – specifically, how consistently they experience a high-trust workplace. Great Place to Work Certification is recognized worldwide by employees and employers alike and is the global benchmark for identifying and recognizing outstanding employee experience. Every year, more than 10,000 companies across 60 countries apply to get Great Place To Work-Certified.